EXP. CETT VO e: June	13,5200 40 AQL/508282 50T
08-25-2000	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMEN: OF COMMERCE
	SONLY BOULDET Palent and Trademark Office
101441792	526 Recid PCT/PTO -2 9 JUN 2000
addemants. Prease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-29.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hans-Juergen SCHWAERZLER	Name: DaimlerChrysler AG
	Internal Address: Epplestrasse 225
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? Q Yes DE No	D 70567 Stuttgart
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal Republic of Germany
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
니 Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 39 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/582815	
	in, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(to be assigned - Docket No. 3928/PCT	
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes SE No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	🖬 KHANANAN FORM PTO-2038 (Credit Card
St. Albans, ME 04971	Payment Form is enclosed)
	Any deficiency should be charged to
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	Deposit Account: 50-0507.
St. Albans, ME 04971	XAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
City:	(Attact duplicate copy of this page if paying by depead account)
0 107/2000 HCLAYBRD 00000023 500507 09582815 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
08 FC:581 40.00 EN	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document.	
Walter F. Fasse Ulle	les F Fare June 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
case: 3928/PCT/WFF:ar Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Encls.: postcard, copy of Assignment	
CERTIFICATE OF EXPŘESS MAIL SERVICE (NO:EL489207676US)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosures is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express	
Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below, addressed to Assistant Commissioner for	
Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.	
anita Morsa - June 29, 2000	
Anita Morse - June 29, 2000	

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0985

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignor:

411 M. C. 1. 1889

## Hans-Juergen Schwaerzler

of:

## Rotdornweg 42, D 82024 Taufkirchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

REMOTE CONTROL METHOD FOR AN UNMANNED AIR VEHICLE

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignor on: \_\_\_\_ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: \_\_\_\_\_\_ under U. S. Application Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3928; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT International Application PCT/DE99/03407;

And Whereas, Assignee: **DaimlerChrysler AG** 

of:

Epplestraße 225, D 70567 Stuttgart, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignor further agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignor authorizes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, I. said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:

Mans-Jurgen Ichwards 24.05.00 Signature:

Hans-Inergen Schwaerzle

Witness: Claucha Lubbers 24,05.00

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 06/29/2000**